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Bambini 5 Jahre u. jünger weibl.     400 m 

  

        1. 

 

Sommer Sophia 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 1:58,2 

  2. 

 

Wrana Maria 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 2:01,1 

  3. 

 

Groh Astrid 2008 SV Pocking 2:20,2 

      Bambini 6 Jahre weibl.     400 m 

   

        1. 

 

Haslinger Emilie 2007 SVG Ruhstorf 1:37,8 

  2. 

 

Cruchten Hanna 2007 TG Vilshofen 1:43,5 

      Bambini 7 Jahre weibl.     400 m 

   

        1. 

 

Lorenz Pauline 2006 Sportverein Malching 1:32,3 

  2. 

 

Yildirim Esra 2006 LV Deggendorf 1:34,6 

  3. 

 

Groh Maike 2006 SV Pocking 1:39,0 

  4. 

 

Kaiser Patricia 2006 WSV Otterskirchen 1:54,2 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Bambini 5 Jahre u. jünger männl.     400 m 

  

        1. 

 

Plinganser Korbinian 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 1:59,0 

  2. 

 

Uttenthaler Sebastian 2008 SV Bad Füssing 2:06,5 

  3. 

 

Kroneder Philipp 2009 TG Vilshofen 2:10,7 

  4. 

 

Schuh-Breitschwerdt Eric 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 2:12,9 

  5. 

 

Bößl Elias 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 2:17,5 

  6. 

 

Kaiser Gabriel 2009 WSV Otterskirchen 2:46,6 

  7. 

 

Huber Vincent 2009 SVG Ruhstorf 3:48,0 

      Bambini 6 Jahre männl.     400 m 

   

        1. 

 

Lorenz Vitus 2007 Sportverein Malching 1:46,0 

      Bambini 7 Jahre männl.     400 m 

   

        1. 

 

Brummer Jonas 2006 SVG Ruhstorf 1:40,4 
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Schülerinnen U12   W 10     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Zacher Lara 2003 TG Vilshofen 4:18,5 

  2. 

 

Schwendl Hannah 2003 SVG Ruhstorf 4:21,5 

  3. 

 

Holzhacker Celina 2003 LV Deggendorf 4:24,9 

  4. 

 

Hager Nina 2003 SVG Ruhstorf 4:36,0 

  5. 

 

Loose Johanna 2003 SVG Ruhstorf 4:41,8 

  6. 

 

Lawall Hannah 2003 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 4:43,0 

      Schülerinnen U12   W 11     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Eichinger Maria 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 3:58,9 

  2. 

 

Zeindl Julia 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 4:03,7 

  3. 

 

Uhrmann Alexandra 2002 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 4:09,3 

  4. 

 

Schustereder Giulia 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 4:11,1 

  5. 

 

Thannhäuser Sarah 2002 SV Pocking 4:16,1 

  6. 

 

Blüml Emilia 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 4:20,1 

  7. 

 

Frankenberger Leni 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 4:38,8 

  8. 

 

Urban Sophie 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 4:46,8 

  9. 

 

Felber Lea 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 5:10,9 

      Schülerinnen U14   W 12     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Mildner Jasmin 2001 SVG Ruhstorf 4:16,8 

  2. 

 

Feigl Paulina 2001 FC Fürstenzell 4:58,4 

      Schülerinnen U14   W 13     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Wieser Franziska 2000 LAC Arnstorf 4:00,3 

  2. 

 

Wollner Natalie 2000 SVG Ruhstorf 4:05,5 

  3. 

 

Felixberger Melanie 2000 LAC Arnstorf 4:07,6 

  4. 

 

Kantzog Selina 2000 SVG Ruhstorf 4:11,8 

  5. 

 

Ertl Helena 2000 LC Geinberg 4:15,3 

  6. 

 

Schäck Madeleine 2000 SVG Ruhstorf 4:38,0 

      Schülerinnen U10   W 8      1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Kölbl Amalie 2005 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 4:33,7 

  2. 

 

Stadler Isabella 2005 FC Fürstenzell 4:39,8 

  3. 

 

Stadler Jasmin 2005 LV Deggendorf 4:45,9 

  4. 

 

Enderl Laura 2005 TG Vilshofen 4:47,6 

  5. 

 

Keßler Mathilda 2005 SVG Ruhstorf 4:48,4 

  6. 

 

Huber Kenya 2005 SVG Ruhstorf 5:13,8 

  7. 

 

Schäck Sarah 2005 SVG Ruhstorf 6:12,6 
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Schülerinnen U10   W 9      1000 m 

    

       1. 

 

Haslinger Elisa 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 4:34,2 

  2. 

 

Cruchten Eva 2004 TG Vilshofen 4:40,8 

  3. 

 

Moser Isabell 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 4:45,1 

  4. 

 

Zeindl Leonie 2004 SV Pocking 4:49,3 

  5. 

 

Sommer Hannah 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 4:51,4 

  6. 

 

Stempfl Patricia 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 5:16,7 
 

 

 

 

Schüler      U12   M 10     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Hutterer Marcel 2003 TV Freyung 3:53,2 

  2. 

 

Obermeier Adrian 2003 SVG Ruhstorf 4:37,7 

      Schüler      U12   M 11     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Pangerl Massimo 2002 Schiunion Böhmerwald 3:44,5 

  2. 

 

Decker Philipp 2002 FC-DJK Tiefenbach 3:47,8 

  3. 

 

Obermeier Lukas 2002 FC Fürstenzell 3:54,9 

      Schüler      U14   M 12     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Steiner Felix 2001 SU IGLA longlife 3:33,9 

  2. 

 

Schwarzmann Julian 2001 TSV Bad Griesbach 3:48,6 

      Schüler      U14   M 13     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Bößl Valentin 2000 SVG Ruhstorf 4:01,7 

  2. 

 

Biedermann Raphael 2000 WSV Otterskirchen 4:59,4 

      Schüler      U10   M 8      1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Rummler Jannik 2005 LV Deggendorf 4:10,1 

  2. 

 

Decker Fabian 2005 FC-DJK Tiefenbach 4:23,5 

  3. 

 

Kroneder Gabriel 2005 TG Vilshofen 4:35,3 

  4. 

 

Obermeier David 2005 SVG Ruhstorf 4:38,5 

  5. 

 

Seil Fabian 2005 SVG Ruhstorf 4:41,0 

  6. 

 

Dobler Jakob 2005 SVG Ruhstorf 4:58,4 

      Schüler      U10   M 9      1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Yildirim Harun 2004 LV Deggendorf 4:09,1 

  2. 

 

Wagner Florian 2004 SV Pocking 4:31,6 

  3. 

 

Wrana Simon 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 4:34,0 

  4. 

 

Biedermann Johannes 2004 WSV Otterskirchen 4:44,4 

  5. 

 

Hofmann Matthias 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 4:48,2 
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Schülerinnen U16  W 14     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Straubinger Greta 1999 LAC Arnstorf 24:23,1 
 

 

Schüler      U16  M 14     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Eichinger Martin 1999 SVG Ruhstorf 24:09,4 

      Schüler      U16  M 15     5000 m 
   

        1. 

 

Aigner Valentin 1998 LC Geinberg 24:27,6 
 

 

weibl. Jugend U18    5000 m 

    

         1. 

 

Pflieger Theresa 1997 SVG Ruhstorf 24:00,5 

   2. 

 

Pfaffinger Katrin 1997 SVG Ruhstorf 27:35,8 

  

 

männl. Jugend U18    5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Pangerl Marcel 1997 LG Passau 19:00,7 
 

 

Frauen                5000 m 

    

         1. 

 

Kick Julia 1990 LG Telis Finanz Regensburg 18:54,3 

   2. 

 

Kothbauer Michaela 1984 Union Wernstein 24:06,4 

   3. 

 

Zeilinger Tina 1986 LC Geinberg 24:29,0 

   4. 

 

Neumaier Johanna 1984 LAC Arnstorf 26:34,1 

   5. 

 

Huber Melanie 1986 SVG Ruhstorf 29:15,1 

  

 

              W 30     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Lehner Hannelore 1980 LC Geinberg 21:26,4 

                    W 35     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Zillner Birgit 1975 Union Wernstein 21:49,7 

  2. 

 

Wackerbauer Sandra 1976 LAC Arnstorf 25:33,3 

  3. 

 

Fladnitzer Heide 1977 SVG Ruhstorf 30:51,5 

                    W 40     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Nagl Brigitte 1971 Union Wernstein 21:23,0 

  2. 

 

Kopfinger Gaby 1973 LG Passau 27:40,1 

  3. 

 

Lagleder Brigitte 1970 TSV Simbach 30:31,0 

  4. 

 

Stadler Inge 1970 LV Deggendorf 31:29,8 
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              W 45     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

King Brigitte 1968 RK Julbach 29:23,3 

  2. 

 

Weber Tamara 1966 ohne verein 33:34,9 

  3. 

 

Schönafinger Evi 1966 ohne verein 33:35,6 

                    W 50     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Röckl Brigitte 1961 SVG Ruhstorf 22:05,2 

  2. 

 

Holzbauer Eva-Maria 1963 SVG Ruhstorf 24:46,5 

  3. 

 

Gruber Elfi 1963 SVG Ruhstorf 26:26,2 

  4. 

 

Wagner Rita 1959 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 26:48,6 

                    W 55     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Huber Doris 1958 RK Julbach 28:38,3 

  2. 

 

Nachbar Romy 1958 SVG Ruhstorf 30:19,1 

                    W 60     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Wührer Gertraud 1952 SVG Ruhstorf 25:29,3 

  2. 

 

Lechner Berta 1951 Union Suben 33:53,9 

  3. 

 

Wilberg Ilse 1950 SVG Ruhstorf 36:02,5 
 

 

 

Männer                5000 m 

    

         1. 

 

Wagner Felix 1990 LG Passau 19:14,1 

   2. 

 

Pflieger Stefan 1968 SVG Ruhstorf 24:11,0 

   3. 

 

Liebl Christian 1986 SVG Ruhstorf 24:24,5 

   4. 

 

Rummler Dieter 1956 LV Deggendorf 31:06,1 
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Männer               10000 m 

    

         1. 

 

Haas Martin 1988 CLR Sauwald Sportsteam.at 34:12,0 

   2. 

 

Gerson Oliver 1990 TSV Bad Griesbach 39:42,0 

   3. 

 

Trost David 1991 LC Geinberg 42:54,7 

   4. 

 

Fuchs Andreas 1993 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 43:05,4 

   5. 

 

Polster Stefan 1989 SVG Ruhstorf 43:18,3 

   6. 

 

Fuchs Thomas 1993 DJK-SV Hartkirchen 48:17,0 

   7. 

 

Niedermeier Albert 1985 LG Tann 49:44,6 

   8. 

 

Dankwart Thomas 1984 Sportpark Dingolfing 50:40,6 

  

 

 

 

 

 

              M 30    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Putz Alois 1980 Tri Team Triftern 40:36,5 

                    M 35    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Niemeyer Nils 1976 Lauffeuer Chiemgau 37:28,0 

  2. 

 

Steinberger Alex 1978 SVG Ruhstorf 37:46,2 

  3. 

 

Klinger Karl 1977 DJK Pörndorf 38:52,5 

  4. 

 

Groß Wolfgang 1977 WSV Otterskirchen 51:10,1 

  5. 

 

Lößl Thomas 1977 VFB Wetterfeld 52:06,5 

                    M 40    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Kopp Herbert 1971 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 39:18,4 

  2. 

 

Hutterer Martin 1971 LV Deggendorf 39:25,1 

  3. 

 

Salzberger Reinhard 1970 DJK Pörndorf 40:44,9 

  4. 

 

Knott Markus 1973 DJK Pörndorf 44:24,0 

  5. 

 

Lawall Christian 1971 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 44:47,3 

  6. 

 

Obermeier Hermann 1969 FC Fürstenzell 45:47,5 

  7. 

 

Kagerer Alois 1970 Union Suben 45:53,6 

  8. 

 

Zieglmeier Robert 1970 SVG Ruhstorf 45:56,0 

  9. 

 

Stadler Josef 1970 LAC Arnstorf 46:29,8 

 10. 

 

Bleckenwegner Peter 1972 LC MKW Hausruck 46:59,3 

 11. 

 

Kopfinger Thomas 1970 LG Passau 58:01,3 
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              M 45    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Zieringer Gerhard 1965 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 37:57,9 

  2. 

 

Gradinger,Dr. Franz 1968 LC Geinberg 37:59,6 

  3. 

 

Gratzer Johann 1968 RK Julbach 40:42,1 

  4. 

 

Ammerl Manfred 1968 BC Grafenau 40:45,8 

  5. 

 

Braml Gerold 1964 LG Tann 41:20,5 

  6. 

 

Pisinger Peter 1965 LV Deggendorf 42:48,1 

  7. 

 

Steudel Klaus 1965 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 42:55,9 

  8. 

 

Glier Günter 1967 SVG Ruhstorf 43:24,3 

  9. 

 

Trost Georg 1966 LC Geinberg 44:39,3 

 10. 

 

Felixberger Manfred 1966 LAC Arnstorf 45:41,0 

 11. 

 

Koch Kurt 1964 SVG Ruhstorf 48:52,9 

 12. 

 

Mies Walter 1965 LC Geinberg 49:51,2 

 13. 

 

Frank Peter 1964 TSV-DJK Johanniskirchen 50:39,3 

 14. 

 

Peck Eduard 1968 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 51:26,5 

 15. 

 

Berger Christian 1965 LV Deggendorf 52:05,6 

 16. 

 

Kölbl Thomas 1966 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 52:52,6 

 17. 

 

Ertl Wolfgang 1966 LC Geinberg 53:23,8 

                    M 50    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Neudorfer Josef 1961 SVG Ruhstorf 38:40,7 

  2. 

 

Paternoster Gerhard 1961 SVG Ruhstorf 39:14,6 

  3. 

 

Krinninger Bruno 1960 TSV Simbach 40:55,9 

  4. 

 

Petermaier Alois 1961 LC Geinberg 42:19,1 

  5. 

 

Hauswirth Helmut 1960 TSV Simbach 42:26,7 

  6. 

 

Buchner Klaus 1961 RK Julbach 42:49,3 

  7. 

 

Sprödhuber Günther 1962 Laufgruppe Fürstenzell 44:53,0 

  8. 

 

Weber Alfons 1960 SVG Ruhstorf 45:17,5 

  9. 

 

Haslinger Walter 1962 WSV Otterskirchen 45:44,8 

 10. 

 

Schönpaß Klaus 1963 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 45:53,0 

 11. 

 

Heidingsfelder Bernhard 1963 SVG Ruhstorf 45:54,2 

 12. 

 

Biedermann Joachim 1962 WSV Otterskirchen 46:50,7 

 13. 

 

Hofmann Herbert 1961 TG Vilshofen 48:21,8 

 14. 

 

Stocker Wolfgang 1963 Sportverein Bayerisch Zell 49:20,9 

                    M 55    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Plessl Karl 1957 TSV Mattighofen 37:28,8 

  2. 

 

Skambraks Franz 1954 TSV Bad Griesbach 47:52,3 

  3. 

 

Huber Paul 1958 LG Innviertel 51:51,9 

  4. 

 

Huber Peter 1958 SVG Ruhstorf 51:52,7 
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              M 60    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Entholzner Reinhold 1953 TSV Simbach 45:03,3 

  2. 

 

Voggenreiter Josef 1950 FC Fürstenzell 47:11,2 

  3. 

 

Winkler Johann 1951 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 50:37,8 

  4. 

 

Sigl Edwin 1951 Sigl steuert laufend 53:20,7 

  5. 

 

Gruber Rudolf 1950 SVG Ruhstorf 59:59,6 

                    M 65    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Dr. Huber Wolfgang 1945 SVG Ruhstorf 42:21,1 

  2. 

 

Schlickeiser Fred 1948 WSV Otterskirchen 55:06,9 

  3. 

 

Moosmüller Peter 1944 WSV Otterskirchen 1.00:07,1 

                    M 75    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Petricic Ante 1937 WSV Otterskirchen 1.13:42,2 
 

 

 

Frauen  5000 m    Mannschaftswertung 
  

        1. 
 

Union Wernstein I 
  

1.07:19,1 

  
Nagl Brigitte 1971 21:23,0 

 

  
Zillner Birgit 1975 21:49,7 

 

  
Kothbauer Michaela 1984 24:06,4 

 

        2. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf I 
  

1.12:21,2 

  
Röckl Brigitte 1961 22:05,2 

 

  
Holzbauer Eva-Maria 1963 24:46,5 

 

  
Wührer Gertraud 1952 25:29,3 

 

        3. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf II 
  

1.26:00,6 

  
Gruber Elfi 1963 26:26,2 

 

  
Huber Melanie 1986 29:15,1 

 

  
Nachbar Romy 1958 30:19,1 
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Männer  10000 m    Mannschaftswertung 

        1. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf I 
  

1.55:41,5 

  
Steinberger Alex 1978 37:46,2 

 

  
Neudorfer Josef 1961 38:40,7 

 

  
Paternoster Gerhard 1961 39:14,6 

 

        2. 
 

DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck I 
  

2.00:12,2 

  
Zieringer Gerhard 1965 37:57,9 

 

  
Kopp Herbert 1971 39:18,4 

 

  
Steudel Klaus 1965 42:55,9 

 

        3. 
 

LC Geinberg I 
  

2.03:13,5 

  
Gradinger,Dr. Franz 1968 37:59,6 

 

  
Petermaier Alois 1961 42:19,1 

 

  
Trost David 1991 42:54,7 

 

        4. 
 

DJK Pörndorf I 
  

2.04:01,5 

  
Klinger Karl 1977 38:52,5 

 

  
Salzberger Reinhard 1970 40:44,9 

 

  
Knott Markus 1973 44:24,0 

 

        5. 
 

TSV Simbach I 
  

2.08:26,0 

  
Krinninger Bruno 1960 40:55,9 

 

  
Hauswirth Helmut 1960 42:26,7 

 

  
Entholzner Reinhold 1953 45:03,3 

 

        6. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf II 
  

2.09:03,7 

  
Dr. Huber Wolfgang 1945 42:21,1 

 

  
Polster Stefan 1989 43:18,3 

 

  
Glier Günter 1967 43:24,3 

 

        7. 
 

DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck II 
  

2.13:45,7 

  
Fuchs Andreas 1993 43:05,4 

 

  
Lawall Christian 1971 44:47,3 

 

  
Schönpaß Klaus 1963 45:53,0 

 

        8. 
 

LV Deggendorf I 
  

2.14:18,9 

  
Hutterer Martin 1971 39:25,1 

 

  
Pisinger Peter 1965 42:48,1 

 

  
Berger Christian 1965 52:05,6 

 

        9. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf III 
  

2.17:07,9 

  
Weber Alfons 1960 45:17,5 

 

  
Heidingsfelder Bernhard 1963 45:54,2 

 

  
Zieglmeier Robert 1970 45:56,0 
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Männer  10000 m    Mannschaftswertung 
 
10. 

 
WSV Otterskirchen I 

  
2.23:45,7 

  
Haslinger Walter 1962 45:44,8 

 

  
Biedermann Joachim 1962 46:50,7 

 

  
Groß Wolfgang 1977 51:10,1 

 

       
11. 

 
LC Geinberg II 

  
2.27:54,4 

  
Trost Georg 1966 44:39,3 

 

  
Mies Walter 1965 49:51,2 

 

  
Ertl Wolfgang 1966 53:23,8 

 

       
12. 

 
DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck III 

  
2.34:56,9 

  
Winkler Johann 1951 50:37,8 

 

  
Peck Eduard 1968 51:26,5 

 

  
Kölbl Thomas 1966 52:52,6 

 

       
13. 

 
SVG Ruhstorf IV 

  
2.40:45,3 

  
Koch Kurt 1964 48:52,9 

 

  
Huber Peter 1958 51:52,7 

 

  
Gruber Rudolf 1950 59:59,6 

 

       
14. 

 
WSV Otterskirchen II 

  
3.08:56,3 

  
Schlickeiser Fred 1948 55:06,9 

 

  
Moosmüller Peter 1944 1.00:07,1 

 

  
Petricic Ante 1937 1.13:42,2 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


